
Stone County Health Department Installer List

City Company Installer's Name Phone Number Email Address

Aurora Keith Harris Keith Harris 417-235-9997 kejs4harris@yahoo.com

Aurora Dave Johnson Dave Johnson 417-224-0868 None Provided

Aurora Dave Johnson Dave Johnson 417-224-0868 None Provided

Battlefield Janes- Hopkins Const. Freddy Janes 417-839-7799 None Provided

Billings David Packwood David Packwood 417-839-8574 imgoneflyin@msn.com

Billings Atnip Excavating Damon Atnip 417-880-9869 None Provided

Billings Pomeroy Construction *Daren Pomeroy 417-840-0158 None Provided

Billings Carr Excavating LLC Mike Carr 417-844-4153 carrexcavating.mc@gmail.com

Blue Eye J.W. Knapp Construction *Timothy C. Curbow 417-779-0222 jwknappexcavation@gmail.com

Blue Eye J.W. Knapp Construction James Chapin 417-779-0222 jwknappexcavation@gmail.com

Branson Youngblood Construction Eugene Youngblood 417-334-5918 youngbloodconst@suddenlinkmail.com

Branson G Griffin Construction Inc Gary Griffin 417-335-0362 ggriffinwalls@hotmail.com

Branson DS & F Plumbing, LLC Dennis Rodgers 417-336-6307 dsfplumbing@aol.com

Branson Nathan Burton *Nathan Burton 417-239-5354 nathan078@centurytel.net

Branson Gross Excavating *Harold Gross, Sr. 417-335-1981 grossexcavation1974@yahoo.com

Branson West Kimberling City Plumbing Inc *Kent Brosseau 417-272-6000 kent@kcp-plumbing.com

Branson West Flat Creek Excavating *John Escobar 417-739-2099 flatcreekexcavating14@yahoo.com

Branson West J & L Excavating Co John Strohmyer 417-230-3302 larhae49@gmail.com

Branson West Wards Excavating *Mike Ward 417-294-7233 None Provided

Brookline TJS Excavating *Tommy Steele 417-844-7191 tommysteele4203@gmail.com

Cape Fair Len's Backhoe Service *Leonard Lamarche 417-230-1587 lensbackhoeservices@yahoo.com
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Cape Fair TLB Excavation *Tony Branstetter 417-332-7096 tonybranstetter@gmail.com

Cassville Haney Construction *Shannon Kevin Hane 417-847-7855 skhjr17@gmail.com

Clever JMT Excavating, LLC *Jesse Taylor 417-369-0222 jmtrider@gmail.com

Crane Mike Mounce Backhoe & Plumbing *Mike Mounce 417-880-1109 robinmounce@centurytel.net

Eagle Rock Dean Rex Construction *Dean Rex 417-271-3287 deanrexconstruction@hotmail.com

Eureka Springs R & R Dirtworks *Matthew Martin 479-253-3124 rrdirtworksandconstruction@gmail.com

Fair Play Frieze Construction *Rex Frieze 417-840-2111 rexfrieze@yahoo.com

Forsyth Matt's landscaping *Matthew Stallcup 417-546-7935 matthewstallcup@gmail.com

Galena Stewart Excavation Larry Stewart 417-839-8547 None Provided

Galena Burk Excavating *Joey Burk 417-294-1388 joeyburk0@gmail.com

Galena Stephens and Sons Excavating Allen Stephens 417-294-0443 ssfarms48@gmail.com

Galena Scott Cramblett Excavating,Inc *Scott Cramblett 417-332-7370 scott_cramblett@yahoo.com

Galena Donnie Holt Excavating Donnie Holt 417-357-6103 None Provided

Galena TS Contracting *Tim Scott 417-294-4426 timscott3349@aol.com

Highlandville BCS Excavating LLC *Shane Brown 417-689-4751 bcshane@gmail.com

Hollister Mike Youngblood Exc Co INC Mike Young Blood 417-263-7001 None Provided

Kimberling City D Crosby Plumbing and Excav *Dustin Crosby 417-593-0794 dcrosbyplumbingnrenovations@yahoo.com

Kimberling City Jerry Luken Excavating *Robb Luken 417-294-4126 2lukens@gmail.com

Kimberling City EnvirotekSystems.com *Jon Hancock 417-335-1152 jon@enviroteksystems.com

Kimberling City Krause Excav. & Const., Inc *Alan Krause 417-331-6405 kimberlingkrause@aol.com

Kimberling City Johnny Lee & Sons Excavating *Greg Lee 417-294-4252 gklee35@gmail.com

Kimberling City Armor Construction *Joseph Darden/ And 417-830-4404 armor@armorconstruction.net

Kimberling City Armor Construction *Joseph "Andy" Darde 417-830-4404 armor@armorconstruction.net
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Kimberling City Lee Home Inspections *Bruce Lee 417-294-4246 bruceleeinspectishomes@gmail.com

Kirbyville McDowell Backhoe Service Scott McDowell 417-294-2202 sdowell@centurytel.net

Lampe Harrison & Sons Excavating Allen Harrison 417-779-5278 tamiharrison1298@gmail.com

Lampe Newman Excavating *Randall Newman 417-779-5584 Non Provided

Lampe Richard Garrison Richard Garrison 417-294-1439 None Provided

Lampe Keeland Excavating Larry "Doug" Keeland 417-559-1660 None Provided

Lampe Master's Plan Construction *Ryan Painter 417-594-0632 ryan@mpc417.com

Marshfield Grier Excavating Inc Chris Grier 417-839-3918 grierexcavating@yahoo.com

Neosho Haggard Excavating LLC *Ryan Haggard 417-389-0130 rlhaggard@gmail.com

Nixa On Site Inspection *Mike Monroe 417-880-7062 mikemonroe92@gmail.com

Nixa Severs Construction LLC Ben Couch 417-830-4119 benjamincouch78@gmail.com

Nixa Allen Excavating *Ricky Allen 417-230-2969 rskiwalker50@yahoo.com

Omaha Blevins Excavation *Chris Blevins 417-335-1950 chrisblevins1983@gmail.com

Ozark Bravo Excavating *Tim Brown 417-880-2011 None Provided

Ozark DCB Construction David Boesiger 417-353-2150 redrangerboe@gmail.com

Ozark Rogers Backhoe *Frank Rogers 417-844-1889 None Provided

Reeds Spring Miller-Blevins Const. Inc Derrick J Miller 417-272-3577 mbconst@centurytel.net

Reeds Spring Holliday Enterprises Inc *Steven Holliday 417-263-1609 None Provided

Reeds Spring George Youngblood Excavating *Leonard Lamarche 417-527-3990 georgeyoungbloodexcavating@yahoo.com

Reeds Spring Solid Rock Excavating *Scott VanHaitsma 417-294-4699 vanhaitsma7@gmail.com

Reeds Spring Master Plumber Co. *Robert A Summers 417-379-3661 masterplumber4@gmail.com

Reeds Spring Stone Excavating *Bill Stone 417-336-8427 stoneexcavating@aol.com

Reeds Spring Rusty D. Clinkenbeard *Rusty D. Clinkenbear 417-239-7204 None Provided
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Republic Enyart Construction James W Enyart 417-818-3160 wesenyat@gmail.com

Ridgedale Cerretti Construction *Randall Cerretti 417-294-5595 rccerretti@centurytel.net

Rogersville Cooley's Plumbing & Backhoe Inc *Gary Cooley 417-767-1199 cooleysplumbing@sbcglobal.net

Shell Knob Mike's Independent Realty *Michael McCullough 417-342-9782 mikemccullough1@yahoo.com

Shell Knob Lakeshore Construction *David Fielder 417-671-1058 None Provided

Shell Knob Dutchman Bobcat Service *Kevin Kremeier 417-858-8836 dutchmanbobcat@yahoo.com

Shell Knob Hill & Hill Maintenance & Excav. *Dale Jenkins 417-858-2436 dale@hillandhill.biz

Shell Knob J Willman Excavating, LLC *Jack Willman Jr 417-248-0077 willman.excavating@yahoo.com

Shell Knob Good's Landscaping *Tim Good 417-846-3402 goods123@centurytel.net

Shell Knob J.Willman Excavating, LLC Jack Willman Jr. 417-248-0077 willman.excavating@yahoo.com

Shell Knob Jackie Willman Excavation *Sean Hooten 417-671-1017 seanhooten@yahoo.com

Shell Knob Myers Dirtworks, LLC *Nick Myers 417-459-5680 myersdirtworks@gmail.com

Shell Knob Welch Homes & Construction *Dillon Welch 417-671-1598 mwelch001@centurytel.net

Sparta Rogers Backhoe LLC *Robert Rogers 417-612-0510 rogersbackhoellc@yahoo.com

Sparta Rob Mulenburg Excavating *Rob Mulenburg 417-860-5086 None Provided

Springfield J & J Plumbing Michael J Mills 417-862-4729 jrmills0@sbcglobal.net

Springfield Lorenz Plumbing and Excavating *Alex Klanchar 417-576-1402 alex_9747@yahoo.com

Springfield Lorenz Pumbing, Heat, Air & Excav *Mike Hamilton 417-863-1122 tracy@lorenzphac.com

Springfield Reeds Plumbing ,Heating, Excav. *Steve Reed 417-831-6122 katy@reedsplumbing.com

Strafford Barnes Trading Company, LLC Kelly W. Barnes 417-849-7726 barnestradingcompany@gmail.com

Strafford McDaniel Excavating *Bryan McDaniel 417-299-3225 bryan@mcdanielexcavating.com

Strafford Austin's Pumping Service Douglas Hurrelbrink 417-987-9914 service@austinspumpingservice.com

Strafford Keltner's Excavating Buck Keltner 417-830-3060 buckkeltner@aol.com
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Strafford LaFollette Excavating *Larry LaFollette 417-736-4155 lafolletteexc@aol.com

Verona Chris Vaught Construction LLC Chris Vaught 417-678-2517 None Provided
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